
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13B007 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 14 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008417 REGION NO : 2 AWARDED ON : Feb 19 2013 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL4126
HWY :SR 000,017,028
TITLE :NCR ADA RURAL UPGRADES

2013

13B007
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :DOUGLAS,GRANT

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/02/2013
09:48

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

DAVENPORT   WA  991221167
DAVENPORT WA 99122
1018 MORGAN STREET
HALME BUILDERS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100711CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

BLACK FOREST FOUNDATION, INC. CAMERON-REILLY LLC
790 BLACK FOREST RD 309 N PARK RD

WENATCHEE   WA  988018974 SPOKANE VALLEY   WA  992121128
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100735 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100332

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 15.38 % -20.61 % 14.90 %

15,000.00 2,000.00 10,320.50 -2,679.50 14,937.00 1,937.0013,000.00

20.0000
2 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

28.0000 S.Y. -55.56 % 168.7500 275.00 % 50.0000 11.11 %

560.00 -700.00 4,725.00 3,465.00 1,400.00 140.00
45.0000
1,260.00

25.0000
3 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB 

5.5000 L.F. -37.50 % 97.8400 144.60 % 100.0000 150.00 %

137.50 -82.50 538.12 318.12 550.00 330.00
40.0000
220.00

10.0000
4 REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

176.0000 S.F. 25.00 % 42.6100 432.63 % 20.0000 150.00 %

1,760.00 352.00 7,499.36 6,091.36 3,520.00 2,112.00
8.0000

1,408.00

DRAINAGE

100.0000
5 QUARRY SPALLS 

2.6000 C.Y. -50.00 % 288.4600 44.23 % 150.0000 -25.00 %

260.00 -260.00 750.00 230.00 390.00 -130.00
200.0000
520.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

150.0000
6 COMMERCIAL HMA 

8.8000 TON -57.14 % 514.4300 46.98 % 350.0000 0.00 %

1,320.00 -1,760.00 4,526.98 1,446.98 3,080.00 0.00
350.0000
3,080.00

IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION
7 FORCE ACCOUNT LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.003,500.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

50.0000
8 TOPSOIL TYPE C 

5.8300 C.Y. -66.67 % 239.4100 59.61 % 100.0000 -33.33 %

291.50 -583.00 1,395.76 521.26 583.00 -291.50
150.0000
874.50

30.0000
9 SOD INSTALLATION 

35.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 36.5400 21.80 % 50.0000 66.67 %

1,050.00 0.00 1,278.90 228.90 1,750.00 700.00
30.0000
1,050.00

TRAFFIC

50.0000
10 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

1040.6000 L.F. 11.11 % 47.8900 6.42 % 52.5000 16.67 %

52,030.00 5,203.00 49,834.33 3,007.33 54,631.50 7,804.50
45.0000

46,827.00

30.0000
11 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

95.5000 L.F. -40.00 % 48.3100 -3.38 % 35.0000 -30.00 %

2,865.00 -1,910.00 4,613.61 -161.40 3,342.50 -1,432.50
50.0000
4,775.00

2.0000
12 PAINT LINE 

750.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 1.0000 -60.00 % 2.0000 -20.00 %

1,500.00 -375.00 750.00 -1,125.00 1,500.00 -375.00
2.5000

1,875.00

15.0000
13 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

64.0000 S.F. 66.67 % 17.5800 95.33 % 30.0000 233.33 %

960.00 384.00 1,125.12 549.12 1,920.00 1,344.00
9.0000
576.00

14 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 33.33 % -6.67 % -6.67 %

3,000.00 750.00 2,100.00 -150.00 2,100.00 -150.002,250.00
15 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -60.00 % 15.08 % 83.68 %

5,000.00 -7,500.00 14,385.00 1,885.00 22,960.00 10,460.0012,500.00
16 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 233.33 % -20.00 % -20.00 %

5,000.00 3,500.00 1,200.00 -300.00 1,200.00 -300.001,500.00
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60.0000
17 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

844.0000 S.Y. 9.09 % 113.3100 106.02 % 112.6000 104.73 %

50,640.00 4,220.00 95,633.64 49,213.64 95,034.40 48,614.40
55.0000

46,420.00

2,000.0000
18 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A

4.0000 EACH -28.57 % 1,420.7500 -49.26 % 2,500.0000 -10.71 %

8,000.00 -3,200.00 5,683.00 -5,517.00 10,000.00 -1,200.00
2,800.0000
11,200.00

1,800.0000
19 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B

1.0000 EACH -40.00 % 2,102.7800 -29.91 % 2,500.0000 -16.67 %

1,800.00 -1,200.00 2,102.78 -897.22 2,500.00 -500.00
3,000.0000
3,000.00

1,800.0000
20 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A

3.0000 EACH -37.93 % 2,338.8000 -19.35 % 2,500.0000 -13.79 %

5,400.00 -3,300.00 7,016.40 -1,683.60 7,500.00 -1,200.00
2,900.0000
8,700.00

1,800.0000
21 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A

3.0000 EACH -28.00 % 2,520.3000 0.81 % 2,500.0000 0.00 %

5,400.00 -2,100.00 7,560.90 60.90 7,500.00 0.00
2,500.0000
7,500.00

500.0000
22 ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 

2.0000 EACH 25.00 % 150.0000 -62.50 % 300.0000 -25.00 %

1,000.00 200.00 300.00 -500.00 600.00 -200.00
400.0000
800.00

23 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00
24 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
25 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
26 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -50.00 % 0.00 % -50.00 %

500.00 -500.00 1,000.00 0.00 500.00 -500.001,000.00
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100.0000
27 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL 

12.0000 S.Y. 233.33 % 12.5000 -58.33 % 40.0000 33.33 %

1,200.00 840.00 150.00 -210.00 480.00 120.00
30.0000
360.00

$169,178.00 -3.44% $228,993.40 30.70% $242,482.40 38.40%$175,199.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$242,482.40$169,178.00 $228,993.40BASE TOTAL -3.44% 30.70% 38.40%$175,199.50


